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Petra Automotive Products was founded on the principle of 
manufacturing top-quality products with innovative programs 
and superior training practices. The service and results that we 

deliver to our customers is unparalleled.

With our extensive experience in the industry, Petra Automotive 
Products establishes trust and credibility with each consumer. 
From service products and programs to finance and front end 
sales, we know and take pride in our place in the automotive 

business.

Headquartered in Houston, TX, 
the energy capital of the world!
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Petra Automotive Products

“A rock solid performance every time!” 2

Shield
TM

OUR VISION
To be a worldwide leader and supplier of quality 

automotive products and programs to the automotive 
aftermarket industry and retail outlets.

OUR MISSION
TO OUR CUSTOMERS:

We will sell, develop, and manufacture quality products. 
Working in conjunction with our customers to develop the 

products and programs they need to better service their 
customers.

TO OUR EMPLOYEES:
We will develop a work environment where you are challenged, empowered, and trained to achieve your goals as well as 

those of the company. Our workplace environment will be one of integrity and honesty showing respect to others. We 
will reward and motivate you to achieve higher accomplishments. Together there is no limit to what we can achieve.



HIGH MILEAGE  
OIL TREATMENT

PART NO. 1005
12 FL. OZ. (355 mL)

HD OIL SYSTEM 
CLEANER

PART NO. 1011B
12 FL. OZ. (355 mL)

SAE OW-20 PETRA 
SYN-X 

MOTOR OIL
PART NO. 102055

55 GALLONS (204 L)

SAE 5W-20 PETRA 
SYN-X 

MOTOR OIL
PART NO. 1520

32 FL. OZ. (946 mL)

SAE 5W-20 PETRA 
SYN-X 

MOTOR OIL
PART NO. 152055

55 GALLONS (204 L)

SAE 5W-30 PETRA  
SYN-X 

MOTOR OIL
PART NO. 1530

32 FL. OZ. (946 mL)

SAE 5W-30 PETRA  
SYN-X 

MOTOR OIL
PART NO. 153055

55 GALLONS (204 L)

SAE OW-20 PETRA
 SYN-X 

MOTOR OIL
PART NO. 1020

32 FL. OZ. (946 mL)

Why?
Detergents in oil can break down and 
cause sludge and varnish inside your 
vehicle’s engine. When this occurs it can 
cause your vehicle to run less efficiently 
and damage the engine. The more 
sludge is in your engine the harder your 
engine has to work. Why would you put 
new oil into a dirty engine?

With Petra’s Premium Oil Change Service, 
your vehicle will be cleaned internally, 
with the same type of detergents found 
in synthetic oil. We will clean the engine 
prior to an oil change, safely removing 
sludge and varnish build-up, improving 
circulation of oil and promote a more 
complete drainage of the old oil. Petra’s 
service helps prevent premature sludge 
and varnish build-up to maintain better 
fuel economy and long-lasting engine 
protection.

Take Care of your Engine with Petra Premium Oil Change.

petraoilworld.com

Oil Change Service
Take Care of your Engine with Petra Premium Oil Change.

petraoilworld.com

Oil Change Service
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SAE 15W40 PETRA  
SYN-X 

MOTOR OIL
PART NO. 1154055

55 GALLONS (204 L)
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PART NO. 1003
12 FL. OZ. (355 mL)

PART NO. 100355
55 GALLONS (204 L)

ENGINE STOP 
LEAK

SAE OW-20 PETRA 
SEMI-SYNTHETIC 
MOTOR OIL
PART NO. 1020B
32 FL. OZ. (946 mL)

SAE 5W-20 PETRA 
SEMI-SYNTHETIC 
MOTOR OIL
PART NO. 1520B55
55 GALLONS (204 L)

SAE 5W-30 PETRA  
SEMI-SYNTHETIC 
MOTOR OIL
PART NO. 1530B
32 FL. OZ. (946 mL)

SAE OW-20 PETRA 
SEMI-SYNTHETIC  
MOTOR OIL
PART NO. 1020B55
55 GALLONS (204 L)

SAE 5W-30 PETRA  
SEMI-SYNTHETIC  
MOTOR OIL
PART NO. 1530B55
55 GALLONS (204 L)

SAE 5W-20 PETRA 
SEMI-SYNTHETIC   
MOTOR OIL
PART NO. 1520B
32 FL. OZ. (946 mL)

PART NO. 100155
55 GALLONS (204 L)

OIL SYSTEM  
CLEANER

PART NO. 1001
12 FL. OZ. (355 mL)

PART NO. 100255
55 GALLONS (204 L)

SYNTHETIC OIL 
ENHANCE

PART NO. 1002
12 FL. OZ. (355 mL)



AIR INTAKE  
CLEANER CA

PART NO. 2003BCA
10 OZ. (283 g)

Why?
Carbon deposits build up in your fuel 
system over time and cause your vehicle 
to lose power, run less efficiently and 
reduce the performance your vehicle 
once had

With Petra’s Fuel System Service your 
vehicle will be restored to a “like new” 
performance. Your vehicle’s injectors, 
valve, combustion chamber and throttle 
body will be throughly cleaned. This 
service will help eliminate rough idle 
and decrease emissions and hesitation 
problems.

Petra’s Fuel System Service also helps 
clean GDI and EGR carbon buildup.

Get your vehicle performance back with Petra’s Fuel System Service.

petrafuelworld.com

Fuel System Service

6

ETHANOL FUEL 
TREATMENT
PART NO. 2005

6 FL. OZ. (178 mL)

Why?
Carbon deposits build up in your fuel 
system over time and cause your vehicle 
to lose power, run less efficiently and 
reduce the performance your vehicle 
once had

With Petra’s Diesel Fuel System Service 
your vehicle will be restored to a “like 
new” performance. Your vehicle’s 
injectors, valve, combustion chamber 
and throttle body will be throughly 
cleaned. This service will help eliminate 
rough idle and decrease emissions and 
hesitation problems.

Petra’s Diesel Fuel System Service 
also helps clean EGR soot and carbon 
buildup.

Get your vehicle performance back with Petra’s Diesel Fuel 
System Service.

petradieselworld.com

Diesel Fuel System Service
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DIESEL FUEL  
SYSTEM CLEANER

PART NO. 3002
16 FL. OZ. (473 mL)

PART NO. 3001
12 FL. OZ. (355 mL)

  

PART NO. 300155
55 GALLONS (204 L)

DIESEL FUEL  
POWER

AIR INTAKE  
CLEANER

PART NO. 2007B
12 FL. OZ. (355 mL)

FUEL SYSTEM 
CLEANER

PART NO. 2002B
12 FL. OZ. (355 mL)
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AIR INTAKE  
CLEANER

PART NO. 2003
6 OZ. (170 g)

PART NO. 300355
55 GALLONS (204 L)

DIESEL ENGINE 
INDUCTION/EGR CLEANER

PART NO. 3003G5
5 GALLONS (18.9 L)

PART NO. 3003G
1 GALLON (3.78 L)

FUEL POWER II
PART NO. 2011

12 FL. OZ. (355 mL)

PART NO. 2001
12 FL. OZ. (355 mL)

FUEL POWER
PART NO. 200155
55 GALLONS (204 L)

OCTANE BOOST WITH 
SUPERIOR INJECTOR CLEANER

PART NO. 2004B
12 FL. OZ. (355 mL)

PART NO. 2004B55
55 GALLONS (204 L)

FUEL/GDI 
FOAM CLEANER

PART NO. 2008
13 FL. OZ. (369 g)

DIESEL ENGINE
INDUCTION/EGR RINSE

PART NO. 3004
32 FL. OZ. (946 mL)

PART NO. 3004G5
5 GALLONS (18.9 L)

PART NO. 300455
55 GALLONS (204 L)



DOUBLE CLUTH 
ATF

PART NO. 54055
55 GALLONS (208 L)

H/A DUAL 
PUMP FLUID

Why?
According to the Department of 
Transportation, the number one reason 
for mechanical breakdowns on the 
highway is due to cooling system failure.

Some automotive repair shops simply 
drain what is in your vehicle’s radiator, 
but what about the fluid in the engine 
and hoses? With Petra’s Cooling System 
Service your vehicle’s cooling system will 
be serviced completely. Petra’s service 
will exchange your fluid, clean your 
cooling system, remove rust and scale 
deposits, restore coolant flow, prevent 
cooling loss and leaks.

Take care of your vehicle’s cooling system with Petra’s Cooling 
System Service.

petracoolingworld.com

Cooling System Service
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UNIVERSAL COOLING  
SYSTEM CLEANER

PART NO. 4001
12 FL. OZ. (355 mL)

TRANSMISSION 
SYSTEM CLEANER

PART NO. 5001
12 FL. OZ. (355 mL)

UNIVERSAL SYNTHETIC 
SEALER & CONDITIONER

PART NO. 5002B
12 FL. OZ. (355 mL)

UNIVERSAL SYNTHETIC 
CVT CONDITIONER

PART NO. 5003
12 FL. OZ. (355 mL)

HI-PERF LUBE & MANUAL 
TRANSMISSION 

SUPPLEMENT
PART NO. 5004

4.25 FL. OZ. (126 mL)

Why?
A typical transmission drain and 
fill only gets 40%-50% of the old 
fluid out. That’s like changing 
only 1/2 of the oil in your engine 
when doing a regular oil change. 
You wouldn’t do that to your 
engine, and you shouldn’t do 
it to your transmission. Sludge 
and varnish build-up in your 
transmission can cause costly 
transmission failure.

It is important to maintain your 
vehicle’s transmission on a 
regular maintenance schedule. 
Petra’s Transmission Service 
will clean internal transmission 
components, remove internal 
sludge and varnish, replace 95% 
of the fluid, revitalize seals and 
extend transmission fluid life.

Get a Petra Premium Transmission Service today. Your car’s 
transmission deserves it.

petratransworld.com

Automatic Transmission Service
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UNIVERSAL COOLING 
CONDITIONER & 

SEALANT
PART NO. 4002B

12 FL. OZ. (355 mL)
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UNIVERSAL 
RADIATOR  

TREATMENT II
PART NO. 4003B

12 FL. OZ. (355 mL)

UNIVERSAL ANTIFREEZE 
+ COOLANT CONCENTRATE
PART NO. 4008G
1 Gallon (3.78 L)

PART NO. 400855
55 Gallons (204 L)

UNIVERSAL ANTIFREEZE 
+ COOLANT

PART NO. 4009G
1 Gallon (3.78 L)

PART NO. 400955
55 Gallons (204 L)

UNIVERSAL 
SYNTHETIC ATF FLUID

PART NO. 52055
55 GALLONS (204 L)

PART NO. 52032
32 FL. OZ. (946 mL)

PART NO. 52003
3 GALLONS (11.4 L)

UNIVERSAL 
SYNTHETIC CVT FLUID

PART NO. 53032
32 FL. OZ. (946 mL)

PART NO. 53055
55 GALLONS (204 L)

PART NO. 53003
3 GALLONS (11.4 L)

PART NO. 55016G
16 GALLONS (60 L)

PART NO. 55055
55 GALLONS (208 L)



Why?
If you have a high level of moisture 
in your brake fluid it could lead to a 
sluggish brake system, corrosion of 
components and even brake failure.  
It’s about safety!

On a regular maintenance schedule, have 
your brake system fluid exchanged with 
Petra’s Brake Fluid Service. Petra’s brake 
service will exchange your brake fluid with 
new fluid that exceeds federal brake fluid 
specifications. This service will remove 
moisture, condensation and air from the 
brake system. It also helps extend the life 
of brake system components. 

Another way you can help keep your vehicle safe is with Petra’s Brake 
Fluid Service.

petrabrakeworld.com

Brake System Service
Another way you can help keep your vehicle safe is with Petra’s Brake 
Fluid Service.

petrabrakeworld.com

Brake System Service
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BRAKE  
CLEANER CA
PART NO. 6001CA

13 OZ. (369 g)

BRAKE STOP  
SQUEAK

PART NO. 6002B
1 FL. OZ. (30 mL)

DOT 3  
BRAKE FLUID

PART NO. 6312
12 FL. OZ. (355 mL)

DOT 3  
BRAKE FLUID

PART NO. 6364
64 FL. OZ. (1.9 L)

DOT 4  
BRAKE FLUID

PART NO. 6412
12 FL. OZ. (355 mL)

DOT 4  
BRAKE FLUID

PART NO. 6464
64 FL. OZ. (1.9 L)

NON-
CHLORINATED 

BRAKE CLEANER II
PART NO. 6006
14 OZ. (397 g)

DOT 4  
BRAKE FLUID

PART NO. 6432
32 FL. OZ. (946 mL)

DOT 3  
BRAKE FLUID

PART NO. 6332
32 FL. OZ. (946 mL)
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PART NO. 600455
55 GALLONS (204 L)

BRAKE  
CLEANER OTC

PART NO. 6004
14 OZ. (397 g)

PART NO. 6001
15 OZ. (425 g)

BRAKE  
CLEANER

PART NO. 600155
55 GALLONS (204 L)



POWER STEERING 
SYSTEM CLEANER

PART NO. 7001
12 FL. OZ. (355 mL)

UNIVERSAL SYNTHETIC 
POWER STEERING FLUID

PART NO. 7004B
64 FL. OZ. (1.9 L)

RED POWER 
STEERING FLUID

PART NO. 7002B
64 FL. OZ. (1.9 L)

H/A TYPE POWER 
STEERING FLUID

PART NO. 7005B
64 FL. OZ. (1.9 L)

POWER STEERING 
FLUID

PART NO. 7003B
64 FL. OZ. (1.9 L)

POWER STEERING 
FLUID

PART NO. 7006
12 FL. OZ. (355 mL)

ULTRA POWER STEERING 
CONDITIONER

PART NO. 7007
4.25 FL. OZ. (126 mL)

Why?
Power Steering system over time can 
cause difficult, noisy steering. Gum and 
varnish may develop inside your vehicle’s 
power steering system as well.

On a regular maintenance schedule, 
have your vehicle’s power steering 
system serviced with Petra’s Power 
Steering Service. Petra’s service will 
dissolve sludge and gum in your vehicle’s 
power steering unit. It protects against 
wear, oxidation and corrosion to restore 
restore quiet and smooth steering. 

Restore your vehicle’s steering performance with Petra’s Power 
Steering Service.

petrapstworld.com

Power Steering System Service
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ULTRA LIMITED SLIP 
SUPPLEMENT

PART NO. 8001
4.25 FL. OZ. (126 mL)

SAE 75W-90  
SYNTHETIC GEAR OIL

PART NO. 89032
32 FL. OZ. (946 mL)

SAE 75W-90  
SYNTHETIC GEAR OIL

PART NO. 89064
64 FL. OZ. (1.9 L)

SAE 75W-90  
SYNTHETIC GEAR OIL

PART NO. 89016G
16 GALLONS (60.6 L)

SAE 75W-140  
SYNTHETIC GEAR OIL

PART NO. 814032
32 FL. OZ. (946 mL)

SAE 75W-140  
SYNTHETIC GEAR OIL

PART NO. 814064
64 FL. OZ. (1.9 L)

SAE 75W-140  
SYNTHETIC GEAR OIL

PART NO. 814016G
16 GALLONS (60.6 L)

Why?
Your vehicle’s differential system goes 
through extreme conditions and wear. 
Did you know that some manufacturers 
recommend that you exchange your 
vehicle’s differential fluid as often as 
15,000 miles?

On a regular maintenance schedule, 
have your vehicle’s differential fluid 
exchanged with Petra’s Differential 
Service. Use Petra’s fully-synthetic gear 
oil with limited slip additives to protect 
against wear and corrosion.

Rear wheel drive, SUV, 2-wheel drive or 4-wheel drive. Get a Petra 
Differential Service today.

petradiffworld.com

Differential & Transfer Case Service

13 petraautoproducts.com  •  petraoilco.com  •  888.petra.61“A rock solid performance every time!”petraautoproducts.com  •  petraoilco.com  •  888.petra.61“A rock solid performance every time!”



Why?
It only takes a simple A/C compressor 
problem to bring your car’s A/C system 
to its demise. Many of the problems that 
can occur in your auto A/C system can 
be connected with the loss of refrigerant 
which could lead to compressor failure. 
How about that smell? Did you know 
that mold and mildew can build up in 
your vehicle’s A/C evaporator causing 
your air to smell? When was the last time 
you serviced your vehicle’s A/C system? 
With Petra’s A/C products and services, 
we can detect leaks, lubricate the system, 
and even eliminate odors caused by 
mildew, mold and bacteria. 

Bring your A/C back to life with Petra’s Air Conditioning Service. 

petraacworld.com

Air Conditioning Service

EVAPORATOR ODOR 
ELIMINATOR
PART NO. 9007C

8 OZ. (227 g)

PETRABLASTER
PART NO. 9017
5.5 OZ. (156 g)
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PETRAICE+
PART NO. 9027

3 OZ. (85 g)

Why?
In order to support the increasingly high 
demand for electrical power in modern 
vehicles, it is important for a vehicle’s 
battery to be maintained regularly. 
Maintaining a vehicle’s battery prevents 
corrosion and preserves the battery’s 
power for easy, immediate starting. 
Petra’s Battery Service once a year is  
all you need to extend the life and  
improve reliability of a vehicle’s battery.

Extend the life of your vehicle’s battery with Petra’s Battery Service. 

petrabatteryworld.com

Battery Service

BATTERY CLEANER  
& DETECTOR
PART NO. 9018B

18 OZ. (570 g)

15

BATTERY CLEANER  
& DETECTOR
PART NO. 9020B
2 FL. OZ. (59 mL)

BATTERY TERMINAL 
PROTECTOR PADS

PART NO. 9004B
2 PADS
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CONTACT 
CLEANER

PART NO. 9001
13 OZ. (383 g)

PETRA FLATE CAPS
PART NO. 9PFCAP (4 CAPS) 

PART NO. 9PFCAP2 (4 CAPS)
PART NO. 9PFCAP3 (4 CAPS)
PART NO. 9PFCAP4 (4 CAPS)
PART NO. 9PFCAPM (2 CAPS)

Why?
Petra’s specialty products include shop 
supplies, cleaning products, greases, 
aerosols and PetraFlate Nitrogen caps. 
These products are designed with 
the highest quality to ensure your 
shop has the latest in formulations 
and application. These products also 
help ensure your customers’ vehicles 
are maintained to a higher level of 
excellence. These products may include 
special programs such as PetraFlate 
Roadside/Road Hazard Package. 

Maintain your vehicle with Petra’s superior shop supplies. 

petrashopworld.com

Shop Supplies
Maintain your vehicle with Petra’s superior shop supplies. 

petrashopworld.com

Shop Supplies

CARB & CHOKE  
CLEANER

PART NO. 9012B
10 OZ. (289 g)

UNIVERSAL SPILL 
ABSORBENT DIMPLED PAD

PART NO. 924025
200 PADS

PETRA FLATE CAPS -  
NO WARRANTY

PART NO. 9070
200 Caps per Bag
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HEADLIGHT 
RESTORATION KIT

PART NO. 9075
1.5 FL. OZ. (44 mL)

WHITE LITHIUM 
GREASE

PART NO. 9003B
11 OZ. (312 g)

WASHER FLUID 
CONCENTRATE

PART NO. 9015
55 GALLONS (204 L)
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WASHER FLUID 
CONCENTRATE

PART NO. 9024B55
55 GALLONS (204 L)

PART NO. 9024B
12 FL. OZ. (355 mL)

PETRA PENETRATE
PART NO. 9002B

10 OZ. (284 g)

PETRA 
PENETRATE
PART NO. 9002B
13.5 OZ. (383 g)

PETRA WHITE 
LITHIUM GREASE

PART NO.9003B
11 OZ. (312 g)
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Menus/Profit Reports/POS

1601 W Loop 340 / Waco, TX 76712

254-420-4740 

Service Hours:

Monday - Friday: 7:30am - 6:00pm

Saturday: 8:00am - 1:00pm

www.GregMayHonda.com

MAINTENANCE MINDER
SCHEDULED MAINTENANCE

SERVICE PROGRAM

INDIVIDUAL MAINTENANCE SERVICES

Change Engine Oil and Filter - Reset Service Reminder (if equipped) $28.95

Change Engine Oil and Filter - Reset Service Reminder (if equipped) Hybrid $40.13

Chassis Lubrication - Includes Lubrication of All Hinges, Latches, Door $14.99
Locks and Door Weather Strips.

Inspect and Rotate Four Tires - Reset Tire Monitor $19.95

Balance Four Tires - Includes Rotation $59.95

Inspect Brake System - Check Lining for Wear and Fluid Level.  $59.95
Clean and Adjust.

Replace Brake Fluid - Drain, Bleed and Check for Leakage $121.95

Cooling System Flush - Installing a safe and effective cleaner to help  $169.95
remove any deposits, we then perform a complete cooling system fluid 
exchange with specialized equipment. Leaving new conditioned fluid. This 
service also includes a cooling system inspection.

Inspect Battery and Clean Terminals. Check Cabling for Cracks  $14.99
and Damage 

Replace Engine Air Filter $32.99

Replace Passenger Compartment Air Filter See Your

(Add $15.00 for Insight and Odyssey)  Advisor

Replace Spark Plugs (4 cyl. - platinum) $150.00

Replace Spark Plugs (6 cyl. - platinum) $225.99

Change Automatic Transmission/Transaxle Fluid $112.99

Basic Diagnostic Test Using OBDII $59.95

Charging System Analysis - Includes battery load test, alternator output  $24.99
test and starter draw test (if necessary)

Air Conditioning System Performance Test - Includes Pressure Test $110.99
and Leak Test (freon extra if required)

Four Wheel Alignment $79.95

Fuel Induction Service - This service includes the cleaning of the entire fuel  $155.95
system. Throttle body and throttle blades, intake runners, fuel injectors, 
intake valves, pistons and O2 sensors. This service helps maintain your 
vehicles overall performance and efficiency with less harmful 
exhaust emmissions.

Throttle Body Service - This service includes cleaning the throttle body,  $79.95
throttle body blades and plenum area off the intake manifold.

We Use Quality Petra Products

“A Rock Solid Performance Every Time”

Petra Brake System Service**
If you have a high level of moisture in your brake fluid it could lead to a 
sluggish brake system, corrosion of components and even brake failure. 
It’s about safety! On a regular maintenance have your brake system fluid 
exchanged with Petra’s Brake Fluid Service. Petra’s service will exchange 
your brake fluid with new brake fluid that exceeds federal brake fluid 
specifications. This service will remove moisture, condensation and air 
from the brake system. This service helps extend the life of brake system 
components. 

Petra Cooling System Service**
According to the Department of Transportation, the number one reason for 
mechanical breakdowns on the highway is cooling system failure. 
Some automotive repair shops simply drain what is in your vehicle’s radiator, 
but what about the fluid in the engine and hoses? With Petra’s Cooling 
System Service your vehicle’s cooling system will be serviced completely.  
Petra’s service will exchange your fluid, clean your cooling system and will 
remove rust and scale deposits. It will restore coolant flow, prevent cooling 
loss and prevent leaks.

Petra Differential Service**
Your vehicles Differential system goes through extreme conditions and wear. 
Did you know that some manufacturers recommend that you exchange 
your vehicles’ differential fluid as often as 15,000miles? On a regular 
maintenance schedule have your vehicle’s differential fluid exchanged with 
Petra’s Differential Service. Use Petra’s fully synthetic gear oil with limited slip 
additives and protection against wear and corrosion.

Petra Fuel System Service**
Carbon deposits build up in your fuel system through time and cause your 
vehicle to lose power, run less efficient and reduce the performance your 
vehicle had when it was new. With Petra’s Fuel System Service your vehicle 
will be restored to “like” new performance. Your vehicle’s injectors, valve, 
combustion chamber and throttle body will be cleaned. This service will help 
eliminate rough idle, decrease emissions and hesitation problems. 

Petra Premium Oil Change Service**
Detergents in oil can break down and cause sludge and varnish inside your 
vehicle’s engine. When this occurs it can cause your vehicle to run less 
efficient and damage the engine. The more sludge is in your engine the 
harder your engine has to work. Why would you put new oil into a 
dirty engine? With Petra’s Premium Oil Change Service your vehicle will be 
cleaned internally, with the same type of detergents found in synthetic oil. 
We will clean the engine prior to an oil change, safely removing sludge and 
varnish build up, improving circulation of oil and promoting a more complete 
drainage of the old oil.  Petra’s service helps prevent premature sludge and 
varnish build up, to maintain a better fuel economy and to provide long 
lasting engine protection.

Petra Power Steering Service**
Power Steering system through time can cause hard steering and make 
noise. Gum and varnish may have developed inside your vehicle’s power 
steering system. On a regular maintenance schedule have your vehicle’s 
power steering system serviced with Petra’s Power Steering Service. Petra’s 
service will dissolve sludge and gum in your vehicle’s power steering unit. 
It protects against wear, oxidation and corrosion. It helps restore quiet and 
smooth steering. 

Petra Transmission Service**
A typical drain and fill of a transmission only gets 40%-50% of the old fluid 
out. That’s like changing only 1⁄2 of the oil in your engine when doing a 
regular oil change. You wouldn’t do that to your engine and you shouldn’t 
do it to your transmission. Sludge and varnish build up in your transmission 
can cause transmission failure. It is important to maintain your vehicles 
Transmission on a regular maintenance schedule. Petra’s Transmission 
Service cleans internal transmission components and will remove internal 
sludge and varnish, revitalize seals and extend transmission fluid life.  

3435 East End Blvd. S.

Marshall, Texas 75672

903-935-9355

Service and Parts Department Hours:

Monday - Friday, 7:30am - 6:00pm

Saturday, 8:30am - 3:00pm

www.PattersonCars.com

3,000 MILES

RO#: ___________________

DATE: __________________

MILES: _________________

DEALER SIGNATURE:

________________________

12,000 MILES
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PETRA SERVICES

REQUIRED MAINTENANCE A - SEVERE SERVICE
• Change Engine Oil and Filter
 - as indicated by Maintenance Minder, or at least once a year 
 -  if “SERVICE DUE NOW” does not appear within 12 months after the display 
  is reset.
• Perform Battery Load Test and Note Condition
• Road Test
   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Only $28.95

GREG MAY HONDA - Maintenance Program

REQUIRED MAINTENANCE B - SEVERE SERVICE
• Change Engine Oil and Filter
 - as indicated by Maintenance Minder, or at least once a year 
 -  if “SERVICE DUE NOW” does not appear within 12 months after the display 
  is reset.
• Check Front Brakes and Rear Brakes
 - check pads and discs for wear (thinckness), damage and cracks
 - check calipers for damage, leaks, tightness of mounting bolts
 - rotate and inspect all 4 tires
• Check Parking Brake Adjustment
• Inspect Tie-Rod Ends, Steering Gearbox and Gearbox Boots
 - check rack grease and steering linkage
 - check boots for damage and leaking grease
 - check fluid lines for damage and leaks
• Inspect Suspension Components
 - check bolts for tightness
 - check condition of ball joint boots for deterioration and damage
• Inspect Drive Shaft Boots
 - check boots for cracks and boot dands for tightness
• Inspect Brake Hoses and Lines Includeing VSA
 - check the master cylinder and VSA modulator-control unit for damage and leakage
• Inspect All Fluid Levels and Condition of Fluids
 - engine, coolant, manual transmission fluid (MTF), automatic transmission 
  fluid (ATF-Z1), power steering fluid, clutch fluid, windshield washer fluid
• Inspect Exhaust System
 - check catalytic converter, heat shields, exhaust pipes and muffler for damage, 
  leaks and tightness
• Inspect Fuel Lines and Connections
 - check for loose connections, cracks and deterioration
 - re-tighten loose connections
 - replace damaged parts

   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Only $124.95

ADDITIONAL SERVICES
• Full Synthetic Oil  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$33.00
• Rotate and Balance 4 Tires . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$59.95
• Auto Transmission Fluid Change . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$125.95
• 4WD Differential Service  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$119.95
• A/C Air Filters . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Starting at $105.00 - $120.00
• Engine Air Filters . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Starting at $30.00 - $40.00
• Replace Brake Fluid and Bleed System  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$121.95
• Perform 4 Wheel Alignment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$79.95

MAINTENANCE SUB ITEMS

Rotate Tires, Check Tire Inflation, Condition and Wear $19.95

Replace Air Cleaner Element  $127.99
 -  if your drive in dusty conditions
 -  replace every 15,000 miles

Replace Dust and Pollen Filter
 -  if you drive primarily in urban areas that have high concentrations 
  of soot in the air from industry and from diesel powered vehicles
 - Replace every 15,000 miles

Inspect Drive Belt

Replace Transmission Fluid $115.95
 - Drving in mountainous areas at very low vehicle speeds or trailer 
  towing results in higher transmission temperatures. This requires 
  transmission fluid changes more frequently than recommended by 
  the Maintenance Minder. If you regularly drive your vehicle under 
  these conditions, have the transmission fluid changed every 
  30,000 miles

Replace Spark Plugs

Replace Timing Belt and Inspect Water Pump When Applicable to 
Vehicle and Dirivng Conditions

Inspect Valve Clearance - adjust only if needed

Price Varies - See Service Advisor

Replace Engine Coolant $169.95

Replace VTM Rear Differential Fluid $119.95

PLEASE NOTE:
Independent of the maintenance messages in the multi-information display:
 - Replace the brake fluid every 3 years
 - Inspect idle speed every 160,000 miles
 - Adjust the valves during services A, B, 1, 2 or 3 only if they are noisy
 - Rotate and balance tires every 15,000 miles
 - perform 4 wheel alignment once a year.

1
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PLEASE NOTE:
Prices do not include tax. Some models may be slightly higher. Prices do not include 
environmental fees and/or shop supplies. Prices subject to change without notice.

(**May qualify for Lifetime Warranty. Please see your advisor for details.**)

3,000 MILE SERVICE
This service is performed at 3,000 / 9,000 / 21,000 / 27,000 / 33,000 / 39,000 / 
51,000 / 57,000 / 63,000 / 69,000 / 81,000 / 87,000 / 93,000 and 99,000 miles.

• Change Engine Oil & Oil Filter (up to 5 quarts)
• Adjust Tire Air Pressure (as required)
• Lubricate Front Suspension and Steering 
 (as required)
• Check and Top Off Underhood Fluid Levels
• Multi-point Safety Inspection
  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $00.00

PATTERSON CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP 
ADDITIONAL SERVICES
• Lube, Oil and Filter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$00.00
• Differential Service (Front) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$00.00
• Differential Service (Rear) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$00.00
• Brake Inspection . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$00.00
• Rotate Tires . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$00.00
• Rotate and Balance Tires  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$00.00
• 4-Wheel Alignment  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$00.00
• Mopar Diesel Fuel System Service . . . . . . . .$00.00
• Throttle Body Cleaning Service . . . . . . . . . . .$00.00
• Diesel Battery Service . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$00.00
• Platinum Plug Replacement (100K Miles)
   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . please see advisor
• Timing Belt Replacement . . . . . . please see advisor
• Headlamp Restoration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$00.00
• Dent Wizard™ Dent Remaoval Service . . . . .$00.00
• Petra Oil Enhance Additive  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$0.00
• Petra Brake System Service** . . . . . . . . . . . . .$0.00
• Petra Transmission Service** . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$0.00
• Petra Power Steering Service** . . . . . . . . . . . .$0.00
• Petra Fuel System Service**  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$0.00
• Petra Cooling System Service**  . . . . . . . . . . .$0.00
• Petra Differential Service** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$0.00
• Battery Service  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$0.00
• A/C Evaporator Service . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .$0.00

We Use Quality Petra Products

A Rock Solid Performance Every Time

PLEASE NOTE:
Prices do not include tax. Some models may be slightly 
higher. Prices do not include environmental fees and/or 
shop supplies. Prices subject to change without notice.

**May qualify for Lifetime Warranty. Please see your 
advisor for details.**

6,000 MILE SERVICE
This service is performed at 6,000 / 12,000 / 18,000 / 24,000 / 36,000 / 42,000 
/ 48,000 / 54,000 / 66,000 / 72,000 / 78,000 / 84,000 / 96,000 and 102,000 miles.

• Change Engine Oil & Oil Filter (up to 5 quarts)
• Adjust Tire Air Pressure (as required)
• Lubricate Front Suspension and Steering 
 (as required)
• Check and Top Off Underhood Fluid Levels
• Check Coolant Hoses and Clamps
• Check Exhaust
• Inspect Brake Lines and Hoses
• Rotate Tires
• Install Petra Fuel System Additive
• Multi-point Safety Inspection
  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $00.00

15,000 MILE SERVICE
This service is performed at 15,000 / 45,000 / 75,000 and 105,000 miles.

• Change Engine Oil & Oil Filter (up to 5 quarts)
• Adjust Tire Air Pressure (as required)
• Lubricate Front Suspension and Steering 
 (as required)
• Check and Top Off Underhood Fluid Levels
• Check Coolant Hoses and Clamps
• Check Exhaust
• Inspect Brake Lines and Hoses
• Inspect Front Brakes
• Replace Air Filter
• Check Wiper Blades
• Rotate and Balance Tires
• Inspect Drive Shaft Boot
• Perform Differential Service(s)
• Perform Front Wheel Alignment
• Install Petra Fuel System Cleaning Kit**
• Multi-point Safety Inspection
  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $00.00

30,000 MILE SERVICE
This service is performed at 30,000 / 60,000 / 90,000 and 120,000 
miles.

• Change Engine Oil & Oil Filter (up to 5 quarts)
• Adjust Tire Air Pressure (as required)
• Lubricate and Inspect Front Suspension, Drive Line, 
 Steering, Hinges and Cable Guides
• Check and Top Off Underhood Fluid Levels
• Check Coolant Hoses and Clamps
• Check Exhaust
• Inspect Brake Lines and Hoses
• Inspect Brake Pads
• Inspect and Adjust Drive Belt
• Replace Air Filter
• Replace PCV Valve (if equipped)
• Change Transfer Case Fluid
• Inspect Rear Brakes
• Perform Differential Service(s)
• Perform Petra Fuel System Service
• Check Wiper Blades
• Rotate and Balance Tires
• Inspect Drive Shaft Boots
• Perform Front Wheel Alignment
• Replace In Cabin Air Filter (if applicable)
• Petra Transmission Service**
• Petra Brake System Service**
• Petra Fuel System Service**
• Install Petra Oil Enhance
• Multi-point Safety Inspection
  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $00.00

FREE RENTAL

FREE ONE DAY CAR RENTAL
With the purchase of 30,000 Mile Service!

($31.00 Max Value)

*Additional fees may be required.

• Customize Your Menu

• Electronic Menus and Reporting

• Helps Increase Sales and 
  Performance

• Profit Reports Analysis

• Pulls Data Automatically

• DMS Certified

• Customer Oriented 
  Point-of-Sale Material

Profit Report Posters Brochures

Training

• Product Training

• Equipment Training

• Sales Training

• Service Drive Training

Our comprehensive training offers a 
significant competitive advantage  
as it educates professional installers  
who ultimately sell the services to 
consumers.



PETRASHIELD 
PRO KIT II

PART NO. 9800W
PART NO. 9800

USED CAR 
KITS

PART NO. 9900G/9900D
PART NO. 9900G2/9900D2
PART NO. 9900G3/9900D3

PART NO. 9900G4
PART NO. 9900G5/D5

PART NO. 9900G6
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Two coverage levels, one is right for your vehicle...

Platinum Level:

Gold Level:

The first qualifying service must be 
performed at or prior to 50,000 miles 
/ 84,000 kilometers as shown on the 
unaltered odometer of a qualifying vehicle, 
serviced by a qualified technician at a 
qualified repair shop/professional installer.

The warranty is in effect 500 miles after 
qualifying service is performed.

The maximum benefit provided for vehicles 
qualifying under the “Platinum Level” is 
limited to $5,000.00 USD.

See your local dealer for details.

The first qualifying service must be 
performed between 50,001 miles / 84,001 
kilometers and 100,000 miles / 160,000 
kilometers as shown on the unaltered 
odometer of a qualifying vehicle, serviced 
by a qualified technician at a qualified repair 
shop/professional installer. 

The warranty is in effect 1,000 miles after 
qualifying service is performed. 

The maximum benefit provided for vehicles 
qualifying under the “Gold Level” is limited to 
$2,500.00 USD.

See your local dealer for details.

All services covered for LIFETIME!*
*See your service advisor for complete program details and specific information.

Protect your vehicle’s components 
with Petra Automotive Product 
Limited Lifetime Warranty Real Value. Real Easy.

PetraLife™ Vehicle Protection 
Packages

safepointgps.com

PETRACERAMICGLASS+ 
PART A - DETAILER

petraceramicglass.com

PART NO. 9D001

PETRACERAMICGLASS+ 
PART B - SEALANT

petraceramicglass.com

PART NO. 9D002

Advanced Connected Car 
Technology & Protection

•	 High Pen Rate Product, High Customer 	
	 Satisfaction

•	 Builds Customer Loyalty and Satisfaction 	
	 with Dealership

•	 Alerts Common Lot Management Issues 	
	 (Low Batteries,Low Fuel, Cars Off-Lot)

•	 DMS/Menu Integrations

•	 Accessible on Desktop, Tablet and 	
	 Smartphone

DMS/Menu Integrations

Accessible on Desktop, Tablet, and Smartphone

Connect

Connect with Petra.

We’re growing rapidly. Stay up to date on 
our latest news and product information.

Stay in the know on the go. Get our apps.

Contact us.
Call or click.

1-888-PETRA-61
info@petraoilco.com

www.petraautoproducts.com
www.petraoilco.com
www.petrashield.com
www.petraflate.com
www.safepointgps.com

Follow us

Connect with us 

Watch us 

Like us

Love us 
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Shield

Everything you need to detail your vehicle. 

®

PetraShield

petrashield.com
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Shield
TM

Car Wash Tunnel Products

petrashield.com

CAR WASH DRYING AGENT
PART NO. 9D414G55 - 55 GALLONS (209 L)

CAR WASH WHEEL & TIRE CLEANER
PART NO. 9D505G55 - 55 GALLONS (208 L)

CAR WASH 
TRIPLE FOAM - YELLOW

PART NO. 9D104G55 - 55 GALLONS (208 L)

CAR WASH PRE-SOAK 
CONCENTRATE

PART NO. 9D105G55 - 55 GALLONS (224 L)

CAR WASH 
TRIPLE FOAM - PINK

PART NO. 9D106G55 - 55 GALLONS (208 L)

FOAM LUBRICATING 
AGENT

PART NO. 9D205G55 - 55 GALLONS (224 L)

CLEAR COAT WAX
PART NO. 9D206G55 - 55 GALLONS (224 L)

CAR WASH 
TRIPLE FOAM - BLUE

PART NO. 9D107G55 - 55 GALLONS (208 L)

CAR WASH RUST INHIBITOR
PART NO. 9D703G55 - 55 GALLONS (209 L)



Shield
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PetraShield Products
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PetraShield Products
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PRO INTERIOR
PART NO. 9D301-8 - 8 OZ. (.236 L)
PART NO. 9D301G - 1 GAL. (3.78 L)

PART NO. 9D301G5 - 5 GAL. (18.9 L)

GLACIER DRESSING
PART NO. 9D302-8 - 8 OZ. (.236 L)
PART NO. 9D302G - 1 GAL. (3.78 L)

PART NO. 9D302G5 - 5 GAL. (18.9 L)

CHERRY SOAP
PART NO. 9D101-8 - 8 OZ. (.236 L)
PART NO. 9D101G - 1 GAL. (3.78 L)

PART NO. 9D101G5 - 5 GAL. (18.9 L)
PART NO. 9D101G55 - 54 GAL. (204 L)

ODOR ELIMINATOR -  
NEW CAR SCENT

PART NO. 9D102G - 1 GAL. (3.78 L)
PART NO. 9D102G55 - 54 GAL. (204 L)

ODOR ELIMINATOR -  
LEATHER SCENT

PART NO. 9D103G - 1 GAL. (3.78 L)
PART NO. 9D103G55 - 54 GAL. (204 L)

GENESIS HIGH PERFORMANCE 
POLISH

PART NO. 9D203Q - 1 QT. (.946 L)
PART NO. 9D203G - 1 GAL. (3.78 L)

GENESIS HIGH PERFORMANCE 
COMPOUND

PART NO. 9D204Q - 1 QT. (.946 L)
PART NO. 9D204G - 1 GAL. (3.78 L)

CARNAUBA WAX
PART NO. 9D201-8 - 8 OZ. (.236 L)
PART NO. 9D201G - 1 GAL. (3.78 L)

PART NO. 9D201G5 - 5 GAL. (18.9 L)
PART NO. 9D201G55 - 54 GAL. (204 L)

RED FURY DEGREASER
PART NO. 9D401G - 1 GAL. (3.78 L)

PART NO. 9D401G5 - 5 GAL. (18.9 L)
PART NO. 9D401G55 - 54 GAL. (204 L)

PART NO. 9D401G55-IB - 47 LB. BOX (21.32 kg)

CITRUS CLEANER
PART NO. 9D403G - 1 GAL. (3.78 L)

PART NO. 9D403G5 - 5 GAL. (18.9 L)

UPHOLSTERY & CARPET  
CLEANER

PART NO. 9D406G - 1 GAL. (3.78 L)
PART NO. 9D406G5 - 5 GAL. (18.9 L)

LEATHER CONDITIONER
PART NO. 9D303-8 - 8 OZ. (.236 L)
PART NO. 9D303G - 1 GAL. (3.78 L)

WATER SPOT REMOVER
PART NO. 9D408G - 1 GAL. (3.78 L)

PART NO. 9D408G5 - 5 GAL. (18.9 L)

GLACIER SPRAY SHINE 
PART NO. 9D305  11 OZ  (312 g)

LEATHER CONDITIONER
PART NO. 9D306  14 OZ  (396 g)

ENGINE DEGREASER SPRAY
PART NO. 9D407  10 OZ (284 g)

UPHOLSTERY, FABRIC, & CARPET 
CLEANER

PART NO. 9D409 - 19 OZ. (539 g)

VINYL & LEATHER CLEANER
PART NO. 9D410 - 15 OZ (425 g)
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PetraShield Products
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CLAY MIT
PART NO. 9DCLAYM1

CLAY BAR
PART NO. 9DCLAY1 SPRAY SHINE

PART NO. 9D601G - 1 GAL. (3.78 L)
PART NO. 9D601G5 - 5 GAL. (18.9 L)

PART NO. 9D601G55 - 54 GAL. (204 L)
PART NO. 9D601G55-IB - 47 LB. BOX (21.32 kg)

NON-ACID WHEEL CLEANER
PART NO. 9D506G55 - 54 GAL. (204 L)

PETRA SHINE
PART NO. 9D602 - 16 OZ. (454 g)

SUPER SHEEN  
DRESSING - VOC

PART NO. 9D502G - 1 GAL. (3.78 L)
PART NO. 9D502G5 - 5 GAL. (18.9 L)

PART NO. 9D502G55 - 54 GAL. (204 L)

BUG REMOVER
PART NO. 9D412G - 1 GAL.. (2.78 L)
PART NO 9D412G5 - 5 GAL. (18.9 L)

FAB PROTECT
PART NO. 9D801-8 - 8 OZ. (.236 L)
PART NO. 9D801G - 1 GAL. (3.78 L)

PART NO. 9D801G5 - 5 GAL. (18.9 L)
PART NO. 9D801G55 - 54 GAL. (204 L)

H2O-X
PART NO. 9D901-8 - 8 OZ. (.236 L)
PART NO. 9D901G - 1 GAL. (3.78 L)

PAINT PROTECTOR
PART NO. 9D702-8 - 8 OZ. (.236 L)
PART NO. 9D702G - 1 GAL. (3.78 L)

SUPER SHEEN 
DRESSING

PART NO. 9D501G - 1 GAL. (3.78 L)
PART NO. 9D501G5 - 5 GAL. (18.9 L)

PART NO. 9D501G55 - 54 GAL. (204 L)

ULTRA WHEEL 
CLEANER

PART NO. 9D504-8 - 8 OZ. (.236 L)
PART NO. 9D504G - 1 GAL. (3.78 L)

PART NO. 9D504G5 - 5 GAL. (18.9 L)
PART NO. 9D504G55 - 54 GAL. (204 L)

TAR & ADHESIVE REMOVER
PART NO. 9D413G - 1 GAL.. (2.78 L)
PART NO 9D413G5 - 5 GAL. (18.9 L)

SUPER SHEEN 
TIRE SHINE

PART NO. 9D503 - 14.5 OZ.. (411 g)
GLASS CLEANER

PART NO. 9005 - 19 OZ. (539 g)
PART NO. 9005G - 1 GAL. (3.78 L)

PART NO. 9005G5 - 5 GAL. (18.9 L)
PART NO. 9005G55 - 54 GAL. (204 L)

INDUSTRIAL HAND SOAP
PART NO. 9DHS-1 - 3.55L

PART NO. 9DHS-D1 - Dispenser

CHROME POLISH
PART NO. 9D411-8 - 8 FL OZ. (.236 L)
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